"That in accordance with the results of the Public Vehicle Licensing 
By-law, Plate Issuance Calculation Formula, the limit on the number 

ofTwcicab Owner Licences in Schedule 8, section 15(1) of the Public 

Vehicle Licensing By-law 420-04, as amended, remain at six hundred 
and thirty-five (635)." 

The report was deferred to the next meeting ofthe PV AC in view of 
the transition period and the impending appointments of the PV AC 
members for the new term of Council. 

At the next meeting of the PVAC on June 14,2011, (the following 
recommendation was approved (PVAC-0005-2011):

[...]

That in accordance with the results ofilie Public Vehicle Licensing 
By-law, Plate Issuance Calculati~n Formula, the limit on the number 
of Taxicab Owner Licences in Schedule 8, section 15 (1) of the Public 
Vehicle Licensing By-law 420-04, as amended, remain at six hundred 
and thirty-five (635), 

BACKGROUND: The Mobile Licensing Enforcement Section reviews the City's 
economic climate as it affects the taxicab industry through the use of a 
model for plate issuance, This model wa~ first developed through the 
Public Vehicle Advisory Committee (J?VAC) in 1998.

[...]

not have any owners returning the licences for inactivity. 

The adjusted results indicote that the limit on the number of Taxicab 
Owner Licences in Schedule 8, section 15(1) of the Public Vehicle 
Licensing By-law 420-04, as amended, should be decreased from six 
hundred and thirty five (635) to six hundred and nine (609). As the 
licences will not be voluntarily handed back to the City, staff 
recommend that the negative value identified in the formula result ill 
no issuance of additional Taxicab Owner Licenses at this time. 

Highlighls of the findings in each of the five (5) cl'iteria as set out in

[...]

requisite data to the Plate Issuance Model. The ensuing calculations 
indicate that twenty six (26) fewer Taxicab Owner plates should be in 
operation. This would decrease the current limit of six hundred and 
thirty five (635) taxicab owner licences to six hundred and nine (609) 
taxicab owner licences. This is the first time since the adoption of the 
fOlmula that a negative value for issuance has been recorded. There 
are currently no Taxicab Owner Licences not in operation nor were 
there. any plates returned during the 2009 year due to the Inability to